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Brown Mackie College Course Taken Since FHSU Course
AC 101 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING I 1/1/2000 ACCT 203 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING I Ⓢ
AC 1011 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING I 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AC 102 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II 1/1/2000 ACCT 204 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II Ⓢ
AC 1041 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING I 1/1/2000 ACCT 203 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING I Ⓢ
AC 1042 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II 1/1/2000 ACCT 204 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II Ⓢ
AC 201 COST ACCOUNTING 1/1/2000 ACCT 204 - PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING II Ⓢ
ACC 1011 PRIN OF ACCOUNTING I 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
ACC 1012 PRIN OF ACCOUNTING II 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
ACC 1013 PRIN OF ACCOUNTING III 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
ACC 2010 PAYROLL MANAGEMENT 1/1/2000 ACCT 199 - ACCOUNTING ELECTIVE
AH 1101 PHARMACOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 1250 INTRO TO HEALTH & FITNESS 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 1400 INTRO OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 1460 THERAPEUTIC MEDIA 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
ALH 1481 FUNCTIONAL ANATOMY I 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
ALH 1482 FUNCTIONAL ANATOMY II 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
ALH 1483 KINESIOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 1601 PHARMACY I 1/1/2000 NO TRANSFER
ALH 1650 INTRO TO NUTRITION 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 1850 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 2250 FITNESS ASSESSMENT & EXER- CISE 
PRESCRIPTION-HEALTH

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 2251 EXERCISE PSYCHOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 2253 EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 2257 FITNESS ASSESSMENT & EXER- CISE 
PRESCRIPTION-SPORTS

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

ALH 2400 LEVEL I FIELDWORK 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
ALH 2480 INTERVENTN IN MENTAL HLTH 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
ALH 2482 INTERVENTN IN PEDIATRICS & 
ADOLESCENTS

1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE

ALH 2484 INTERVENTN IN PHYS REHAB 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
ALH 2486 INTERVENTN IN NEUROLOGICAL REHAB 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
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ALH 2490 MGMT  SCHOLRSHP & PRF RSPN 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BA 1000 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BA 101 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1/1/2000 MGT 101 - INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS Ⓢ
BA 1010 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1/1/2000 MGT 101 - INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS Ⓢ
BA 110 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS LAW 1/1/2000 GBUS 204 - BUSINESS LAW I Ⓢ
BA 1130 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS LAW 1/1/2000 GBUS 204 - BUSINESS LAW I Ⓢ
BA 1140 BUSINESS LAW 1/1/2000 GBUS 199 - GENERAL BUSINESS ELECTIVE
BA 1250 HUMAN RESOURCES 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BA 1300 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BA 205 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1/1/2000 ISA 201 - OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS
BA 2220 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING 1/1/2000 MKT 199 - MARKETING ELECTIVE
BA 231 OFFICE AUTOMATION: A SYSTEMS 
APPROACH

1/1/2000 BEOA 220 - OFFICE AUTOMATION

BA 2900 BUSINESS EXTERNSHIP 1/1/2000 GBUS 199 - GENERAL BUSINESS ELECTIVE
BI 1351 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I 8/15/2011 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I Ⓢ
BI 1352 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II 8/15/2011 BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II Ⓢ
BI 1361 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 8/15/2005 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I Ⓢ
BI 1850 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 8/15/2009 BIOL 200 - HUMANS AND THE ENVIRONMENT Ⓢ
BI 202 MICROBIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
BI 2201 MICROBIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
BIO  1800 INTRODUCTION TO BIOLOGY 8/15/2011 BIOL 100 - HUMAN BIOLOGY Ⓢ
BIO  2100 ELEMENTS OF MICROBIOLOGY 8/15/2011 BIOL 240 - MICROBIOLOGY FOR ALLIED HEALTH Ⓢ
BL 1351 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I 1/1/2000 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I

BIOL 230L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BL 1352 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II 1/1/2000 BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II
BIOL 231L - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II LABORATORY 
Ⓢ

BUS 1000 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BUS 1100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE

BUS 1120 BUSINESS LAW I 1/1/2000 GBUS 199 - GENERAL BUSINESS ELECTIVE
BUS 1130 ADVANCED SPREADSHEETS 1/1/2000 BUED 199 - BUSINESS EDUCATION ELECTIVE
BUS 1140 ADVANCED WORD PROCESSING 1/1/2000 BUED 199 - BUSINESS EDUCATION ELECTIVE
BUS 1300 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BUS 1400 HUMAN RESOURCES 1/1/2000 MGT 199 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
BUS 2250 PRINCIPLES OF FINANCE 1/1/2000 FIN 199 - FINANCE ELECTIVE
BUS 2600 MARKETING AND ADVERSITING 1/1/2000 MKT 199 - MARKETING ELECTIVE
BUS 2900 BUSINESS EXTERNSHIP 1/1/2000 GBUS 199 - GENERAL BUSINESS ELECTIVE
BUS 3000 MGMT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 1/1/2000 MGT 399 - MANAGEMENT ELECTIVE
CD 1105 FUNDAMENTALS OF DRAFTING 8/15/2005 TECS 200 - ENGINEERING GRAPHICS
CD 1120 MULTIVIEW DRAWING 1/1/2000 SLP 199 - SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 1130 DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 1140 TECHNICAL DRAWING 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 1200 DESCRIPTIVE GEOMETRY 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 2150 FASTENING DEVICES 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 2160 DETAIL DRAWING 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 2170 AUTOCAD CUSTOMIZATION 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 2250 3-DIMENSIONAL GRAPHICS 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 2260 SOLID MODELING 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CD 2900 CADD EXTERNSHIP 1/1/2000 TECS 199 - APPLIED TECHNOLOGY ELECTIVE
CF 1100 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1/1/2000 IDS 103 - SUCCEEDING IN COLLEGE
CF 2990 CAPSTONE COURSE 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
CIT 1120 PRIN OF LOGIC/PROB SOLVG 1/1/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
CIT 2120 FNDMTLS OF WEB-BASED SYST 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CIT 2990 NETWORKING EXTERNSHIP 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CIT 3213 WINDOWS PROFESSIONAL 1/1/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
CIT 3223 WINDOWS SERVER 1/1/2000 CSCI 399 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
CIT 3233 DIRECTORY-SERVCS INFRASTR 1/1/2000 CSCI 399 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
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CIT 3243 NETWK INFR IMPLEM & ADMIN 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CIT 3253 NETWK INFR DESIGN & SEC DS 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
CIT 3263 EXCHANGE SERVER 1/1/2000 CSCI 399 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
CJ 1000 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE 8/15/2001 JUS 182 - INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 101 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE 1/1/2000 JUS 182 - INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1150 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE 8/15/2005 JUS 101 - INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 1550 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION AND POLICE 
PROCEDURE

1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE

CJ 1650 CORRECTIONAL SYSTEMS AND 
PRACTICES

1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE

CJ 2100 CRIMINAL PROCEDURES 1/1/2000 JUS 340 - CRIMINAL LAW AND PROCEDURE
CJ 2150 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 8/15/2005 JUS 380 - TOPICS IN JUSTICE STUDIES
CJ 2250 JUVENILE JUSTICE 8/15/2005 JUS 365 - JUVENILE DELINQUENCY
CJ 235 JUVENILE JUSTICE 1/1/2000 JUS 481 - JUVENILE DELINQUENCY
CJ 2350 JUVENILE JUSTICE 8/15/2001 JUS 481 - JUVENILE DELINQUENCY
CJ 2900 CRIMINAL JUSTICE EXTERNSHIP 8/15/2005 JUS 380 - TOPICS IN JUSTICE STUDIES
CM 1200 EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SPEAKING 8/15/2005 COMM 205 - INTERMEDIATE SPEECH
CM 1800 ETHICS 1/1/2000 PHIL 340 - ETHICS Ⓢ
CM 2200 SPEECH 8/15/2001 COMM 205 - INTERMEDIATE SPEECH
CM 2500 MEDICAL ETHICS 8/15/2007 NURS 320 - HEALTH CARE ETHICS
COM 1101 COMPOSITION I 1/1/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
COM 1102 COMPOSITION II 1/1/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
COM 1200 EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SPEAKING 1/1/2000 COMM 199 - COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE
COMM 1101 COMPOSITION I 1/1/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
COMM 1102 COMPOSITION II 1/1/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
COMM 1200 EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SPEAKING 1/1/2000 COMM 100 - FUNDAMENTALS OF ORAL 

COMMUNICATION Ⓢ
CP 1101 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 8/15/2005 CSCI 261 - COMPUTER SCIENCE I
CP 1102 ADVANCED COMPUTERPROGRAMMING 8/15/2005 CSCI 361 - COMPUTER SCIENCE II

CS 100 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 1/1/2000 CIS 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS

CS 1035 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 8/15/2001 CIS 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS

CS 245 INTRODUCTION TO DESKTOPPUBLISHING 1/1/2000 COMM 345 - VISUAL AND CREATIVE DESIGN

CS 246 WORD PROCESSING I 1/1/2000 ISA 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
DP 110 INTRODUCTION TO DATA PROCESSING 1/1/2000 CIQM 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 

SYSTEMS
DP 240 WORDSTAR 1/1/2000 BEOA 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
DP 242 MICROSOFT WORD 1/1/2000 OMS 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
DP 246 WORD PROCESSING- -WORDPERFECT 1/1/2000 OMS 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
EC 220 GENERAL ECONOMICS 1/1/2000 ECFI 201 - PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS: MICRO
EC 230 MACROECONOMICS 1/1/2000 ECFI 202 - PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS: MACRO
ELE 2201 CMPTR RPR: SYST AND SOFTWR 1/1/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
ELE 2202 COMPTR RPR: HARDWR APPLIC 1/1/2000 CSCI 199 - COMPUTER SCIENCE ELECTIVE
EN 0975 INTRODUCTION TO WRITING 1/1/2000 TNSF 000 - TRANSFER COURSE (NO FHSU DEGREE CREDIT)

EN 101 COLLEGE ENGLISH I 1/1/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
EN 102 COLLEGE ENGLISH II 1/1/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
EN 1101 COMPOSITION I 1/1/2000 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
EN 1102 COMPOSITION II 1/1/2000 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
EN 1121 COMPOSITION I 8/15/2001 ENG 101 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION I Ⓢ
EN 1122 COMPOSITION II 8/15/2001 ENG 102 - ENGLISH COMPOSITION II Ⓢ
EN 1200 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1/1/2000 BCOM 199 - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION ELECTIVE
EN 2000 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 1/1/2000 ENG 126 - INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE Ⓢ
EN 201 SPEECH 1/1/2000 COMM 205 - INTERMEDIATE SPEECH
EN 210 AMERICAN LITERATURE 1/1/2000 ENG 252 - SURVEY OF AMERICAN LITERATURE II Ⓢ
EN 2100 AMERICAN LITERATURE 8/15/2001 ENG 252 - SURVEY OF AMERICAN LITERATURE II Ⓢ
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EN 2230 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1/1/2000 BCOM 201 - INTRODUCTION TO CORPORATE 
COMMUNICATION

EN 225 THEATRE AND CINEMA APPRECIATION 6/15/2003 COMM 120 - INTRODUCTION TO THEATRE
FEX  1100 INTRODUCTION TO HEALTH AND 
FITNESS

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

FEX  2250 EXERCISE PSYCHOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

FEX  2350 EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

FEX  2500 FITNESS ASSESSMENT/EXERCI- SE 
PRESCRIPTION FOR HEALTH

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

FEX  2600 FITNESS ASSESSMENT/EXERCI- SE 
PRESCRIPTION FOR SPORTS

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

FSDT 1350 BASIC NUTRITION 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

GB 1150 AMER CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
GO 2100 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT 8/15/2001 POLS 101 - AMERICAN GOVERNMENT Ⓢ
GO 250 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT 1/1/2000 POLS 101 - AMERICAN GOVERNMENT Ⓢ
GV 1150 AMERICAN CONSTITUTIONALLAW 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
HAC 1100 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
HCA 2500 MEDICAL ETHICS 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
HS 105 WESTERN CIVILIZATION I 1/1/2000 HIST 110 - WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1500 Ⓢ
HS 110 WESTERN CIVILIZATION II 1/1/2000 HIST 111 - MODERN WORLD CIVILIZATION Ⓢ
HS 115 AMERICAN HISTORY: THROUGH1864 1/1/2000 HIST 130 - UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877 Ⓢ
HS 116 AMERICAN HISTORY:1865-PRESENT 1/1/2000 HIST 131 - UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877 Ⓢ
HS 1180 AMERICAN HISTORY THROUGH 1877 8/15/2001 HIST 130 - UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877 Ⓢ
HS 1190 AMERICAN HISTORY FROM 1877 8/15/2001 HIST 131 - UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877 Ⓢ
HSC  1310 KINESIOLOGY 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

HSC  2440 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 8/15/2009 NURS 207 - PATHOPHYSIOLOGY I
HSC 1100 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
HSC 2310 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
HUM 2000 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 1/1/2000 ENG 126 - INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE Ⓢ
HUM 3010 HIST ART THR MIDDLE AGES 1/1/2000 PHIL 399 - PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVE
JUS 1000 INTRO CRIMINAL JUSTICE 1/1/2000 CRJ 101 - INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE Ⓢ
JUS 1100 INTRO TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
JUS 1111 REPORT WRITING 1/1/2000 CRJ 215 - TECHNICAL & REPORT WRITING IN CRIMINAL 

JUSTICE
JUS 1300 CORRECTNL SYS & PRACTICES 1/1/2000 CRJ 241 - INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS
JUS 1550 CRIM INV AND POLICE PROC 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
JUS 1700 INTRO TO CRIMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 CRJ 200 - CRIMINOLOGY
JUS 2111 RESEARCH METHODS 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
JUS 2500 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
JUS 2530 HOMELAND SECURITY 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
JUS 2700 JUVENILE JUSTICE 1/1/2000 CRJ 265 - JUVENILE JUSTICE
JUS 2900 CRIMINAL JUSTICE EXTERNSHP 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
LEG 1350 CRIMINAL LAW 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
MA 118 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MC 1035 INTRODUCTION TOMICROCOMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS

8/15/2001 CIS 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS

MC 1081 WORD PROCESSING I 8/15/2001 ISA 250 - WORD PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
MC 1150 INTRODUCTION TOMICROCOMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS

8/15/2005 MIS 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS

MC 1211 SPREADSHEETS I & MC 1311 WORD 
PROCESSING I

1/1/2000 INF 101 - INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS Ⓢ

MC 1212 SPREADSHEETS II 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
MC 1311 WORD PROCESSING I
MC 1312 WORD PROCESSING II 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
MC 1400 DATABASE APPLICATIONS 1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE
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MC 1700 PROFESSIONAL 
PRESENTATIONTECHNIQUES

1/1/2000 INF 199 - INFORMATICS ELECTIVE

ME 1100 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
ME 1110 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 245 - MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY Ⓢ
ME 270 PHARMACOLOGY 8/15/2005 NURS 340 - PHARMACOLOGY I
ME 2720 PHARMACOLOGY 8/15/2005 NURS 340 - PHARMACOLOGY I
MT 0970 PRE-ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 TNSF 000 - TRANSFER COURSE (NO FHSU DEGREE CREDIT)

MT 0975 INTRODUCTION TO ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 TNSF 000 - TRANSFER COURSE (NO FHSU DEGREE CREDIT)

MT 1800 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 8/15/2005 MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MT 1850 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 8/15/2001 MATH 110 - COLLEGE ALGEBRA Ⓢ
MTH 1800 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 1/1/2000 MATH 199 - MATHEMATICS ELECTIVE
NU 1130 NUTRITION 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

NUR 1012 PHARMACOLOGY 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
NUR 1951 NUTRITION 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

NUR 2310 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY FOR NURS 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
NURS 2310 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY FOR NURS 1/1/2000 NURS 199 - NURSING ELECTIVE
NUT  1600 NUTRITION SCIENCE 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
OT 1010 INTRODUCTION TO OCCUPATIO- NAL 
THERAPY

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 1115 THERAPEUTIC MEDIA 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 1215 FUNCTIONAL ANATOMY I 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 1315 FUNCTIONAL ANATOMY II 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 1510 INTERVENTION IN PEDIATRICS AND 
ADOLESCENTS

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 1560 INTERVENTION IN PHYSICAL 
REHABILITATION

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 2110 INTERVENTION IN MENTAL HEALTH 1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

OT 2150 INTERVENTION IN NEUROLOGI- CAL 
REHABILITATION

1/1/2000 HHP 199 - HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE ELECTIVE

PH 120 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 1/1/2000 PHIL 120 - INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY Ⓢ
PL 100 KEYBOARDING/COMPUTER 1/1/2000 OMS 100 - KEYBOARDING
PL 1121 LEGAL RESEARCH AND WRITING 8/15/2005 POLS 525 - LEGAL RESEARCH METHODS
PL 1122 LEGAL RESEARCH 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PL 1123 LEGAL WRITING 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PL 1230 FAMILY LAW 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PL 1450 LITIGATION 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PL 1530 CONTRACT LAW 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PL 1730 PROPERTY LAW 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PL 1830 CRIMINAL LAW 8/15/2005 JUS 331 - CRIMINAL LAW AND PROCEDURE
PL 2500 CRIMINAL LAW 1/1/2000 CRJ 199 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE ELECTIVE
PL 2900 PARALEGAL EXTERNSHIP 1/1/2000 POLS 199 - POLITICAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE
PS 1100 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 8/15/2001 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
PS 1200 PRINCIPLES OF PSYCHOLOGY 8/15/2005 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
PS 1202 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT 8/15/2007 TEEL 231 - HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT Ⓢ

PSS 1100 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PSS 1200 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PSS 1210 ESSENTIALS FOR STU SUCCESS 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PSS 1800 APPLIED ETHICS 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
PY 120 INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY 1/1/2000 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
PY 220 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 1/1/2000 PSY 100 - GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY Ⓢ
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SCI 1100 PHYSICS 1/1/2000 PHYS 199 - PHYSICS ELECTIVE
SCI 1351 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I 1/1/2000 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I Ⓢ
SCI 1352 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II 1/1/2000 BIOL 231 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II Ⓢ
SCI 1360 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 230 - ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I Ⓢ
SCI 1850 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 1/1/2000 BIOL 199 - BIOLOGY ELECTIVE
SCI 2100 ELEM OF MICROBIOLOGY 1/1/2000 BIOL 240 - MICROBIOLOGY FOR ALLIED HEALTH Ⓢ
SO 1200 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 8/15/2005 SOC 140 - UNDERSTANDING SOCIETY: INTRODUCTORY 

SOCIOLOGY Ⓢ
SO 230 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY 1/1/2000 SOC 140 - UNDERSTANDING SOCIETY: INTRODUCTORY 

SOCIOLOGY Ⓢ
SS 101 TYPING I 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
SS 102 TYPING II 1/1/2000 OMS 102 - INTERMEDIATE KEYBOARDING
SS 205 EXECUTIVE TYPING 1/1/2000 BEOA 103 - ADVANCED KEYBOARDING
SS 224 BUSINESS MACHINES 1/1/2000 TNSF 100 - TRANSFER ELECTIVE COURSE
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